COLUMBUS STATE UNIVERSITY
Enrollment Report
Fall Semester 2012

A. Total Enrollment by Student Classification

Five Year
2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 Change
Dual Enroliment 26 95 103 62 44 83 219.2%
Freshman 2,233 2,411 2,514 2,512 2,366 2,313 3.6%
Sophomore 1,376 1,328 1,344 1,410 1,340 1,318 -4.2%
Junior 1,260 1,232 1,242 1,205 1,342 1,288 2.2%
Senior 1,445 1,548 1,542 1,614 1,629 1,760 21.8%
Transient 16 24 22 19 36 19 18.8%
Audit/Non-Degree 3 3 5 16 21 8 166.7%
Post-Baccalaureate 189 197 197 231 259 236 24.9%
Total Undergraduate 6,548 6,838 6,969 7,069 7,037 7,025 7.3%
Graduate 1,042 1,115 1,210 1,229 1,270 1,214 16.5%
Total 7,590 7,953 8,179 8,298 8,307 8,239 8.6%
B. Total Enroliment by Gender
2011 2012
One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change
Full-Time Female 3,089 270 3,359 2,997 256 3,253 -3.2%
Part-Time Female 1,127 503 1,630 1,119 460 1,579 -3.1%
Total Female 4,216 773 4,989 4,116 716 4,832 -3.1%
Full-Time Male 1,931 152 2,083 1,950 167 2,117 1.6%
Part-Time Male 890 345 1,235 959 331 1,290 4.5%
Total Male 2,821 497 3,318 2,909 498 3,407 2.7%
Total 7,037 1,270 8,307 7,025 1,214 8,239 -0.8%
C. Total Enrollment by Race/Ethnicity
2011 2012

One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change
American Indian or Alaska Native 40 2 42 38 2 40 -4.8%
Asian 129 22 151 140 22 162 7.3%
Black or African-American 2,541 377 2,918 2,496 354 2,850 -2.3%
Hispanic or Latino 334 27 361 345 29 374 3.6%
International Student 60 42 102 67 47 114 11.8%
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander 24 1 25 22 0 22 -12.0%
Two or More Races 156 18 174 176 16 192 10.3%
White 3,753 781 4,534 3,741 744 4,485 -1.1%

Race and Ethnicity Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 7,037 1,270 8,307 7,025 1,214 8,239 -0.8%



D. Total Enroliment by Age Group

Ugrad

Under 21 2,603
21-25 2,448
26 - 30 723
31-40 689
41 - 50 406
51-60 143
Over 60 25
Total 7,037
Average Age 25

E. Total Enrollment by Veteran Status

Ugrad

Veterans 484
Non-Veterans 6,553
Total 7,037

F. Total Enrollment by Fee Status

Ugrad

Residents 5,953
Senior Citizens 16
Non-Residents 101
Military Waivers 410
Employee Waivers 3
Teacher Waivers 1
International Student Waivers 43
Other Out-of-State Waivers 114
Alabama Waivers 396
Graduate Assistants 0
Total 7,037

G. Total Enrollment by Citizenship Status

Ugrad
U.S. Citizens 6,865
Resident Aliens 112
Non-Resident Aliens 60

Total 7,037
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H. Total Enrollment by Place of Residence

2011 2012
One Year
Ugrad Grad Total Ugrad Grad Total Change
Chattahoochee County 32 1 33 36 1 37 12.1%
Cherokee County 39 22 61 37 20 57 -6.6%
Clayton County 64 15 79 60 11 71 -10.1%
Cobb County 139 24 163 122 19 141 -13.5%
Coweta County 94 13 107 101 19 120 12.1%
DeKalb County 124 36 160 113 23 136 -15.0%
Douglas County 34 10 44 34 7 41 -6.8%
Fayette County 86 12 98 84 12 96 -2.0%
Forsyth County 19 6 25 22 8 30 20.0%
Fulton County 153 33 186 185 24 209 12.4%
Gwinnett County 200 32 232 211 24 235 1.3%
Harris County 454 57 511 446 52 498 -2.5%
Henry County 86 11 97 103 15 118 21.6%
Marion County 46 6 52 41 2 43 -17.3%
Meriwether County 87 6 93 87 7 94 1.1%
Muscogee County 2,792 424 3,216 2,728 376 3,104 -3.5%
Paulding County 17 5 22 26 4 30 36.4%
Rockdale County 51 9 60 55 9 64 6.7%
Stewart County 22 3 25 18 2 20 -20.0%
Talbot County 55 4 59 44 7 51 -13.6%
Troup County 357 49 406 329 47 376 -7.4%
Walton County 22 7 29 20 3 23 -20.7%
Webster County 4 1 5 4 0 4 -20.0%
Other Georgia Counties 991 224 1,215 1,044 232 1,276 5.0%
Alabama 416 105 521 462 102 564 8.3%
Other States 595 114 709 550 144 694 -2.1%
Foreign Countries 58 41 99 63 44 107 8.1%
Total 7,037 1,270 8,307 7,025 1,214 8,239 -0.8%

I.  Course Load by Student Classification

2011 2012
One Year
FT PT Total FT PT Total Change
Dual Enrollment 9 35 44 9 74 83 88.6%
Freshman 1,808 558 2,366 1,786 527 2,313 -2.2%
Sophomore 992 348 1,340 951 367 1,318 -1.6%
Junior 1,008 334 1,342 939 349 1,288 -4.0%
Senior 1,001 538 1,629 1,186 574 1,760 8.0%
Transient 17 19 36 4 15 19 -47.2%
Audit/Non-Degree 0 21 21 0 8 8 -61.9%
Post-Baccalaureate 95 164 259 72 164 236 -8.9%
Total Undergraduate 5,020 2,017 7,037 4,947 2,078 7,025 -0.2%
Graduate 422 848 1,270 423 791 1,214 -4.4%

Total 5,442 2,865 8,307 5,370 2,869 8,239 -0.8%



Student Course Load
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K. Learning Support Subject Area Deficiencies

L1.

L2.

Learning Support English
Learning Support Mathematics
Learning Support Reading
CPC Foreign Language

CPC Science

CPC Social Science

2011

195
430
174
78
24
22

Credit Hours by Course Level - At Census One Date

Learning Support
Lower Division
Upper Division
Graduate

Total
Equivalent Full-Time Enrollment (EFT)

Degree Completions (Previous Term)

Undergraduate Certificate
Graduate Certificate
Total Certificates

AAS in Criminal Justice
Associate of Science
Total Associate Degrees

Bachelor of Arts

Bachelor of Business Administration

Bachelor of Fine Arts

Bachelor of Music

Bachelor of Science

Bachelor of Science in Education

Bachelor of Science in Nursing
Total Bachelor Degrees

Master of Arts in Teaching
Master of Business Administration
Master of Education
Master of Music
Master of Public Administration
Master of Science

Total Master Degrees

Specialist in Education
Doctor of Education

Total Degrees

2011
3,552
51,889
28,435
8,397
92,273

7,111

2011

61

62

245

2012

90
358
74
37
12

2012
3,217
51,956
28,911
7,937
92,021

7,048

2012

15
12
29

24

13
95

211

One Year
Change

-53.8%
-16.7%
-57.5%
-52.6%
-50.0%
-77.3%

One Year
Change

-9.4%
0.1%
1.7%

-5.5%

-0.3%

-0.9%

One Year
Change

-93.4%
-100.0%
-93.5%

450.0%
-100.0%
57.1%

15.4%
-50.0%
-57.1%

400.0%
30.3%
50.0%

300.0%
-1.1%

9.1%
16.0%
50.0%

8.3%
28.4%

-27.3%

-13.9%



